FEDERAL POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES

For Program Year 2021 
Maximum Income Levels
	Family

Size
	Annual Income
	1 Month Income

	
	100%

Poverty

Guideline
	200%

Poverty

Guideline
	100%

Poverty

Guideline
	200%

Poverty

Guideline

	1
	$12,880
	$25,760
	$1,073
	$2,146

	2
	17,420
	34,840
	1,451
	2,903

	3
	21,960
	43,920
	1,830
	3,660

	4
	26,500
	53,000
	2,208
	4,291 

	5
	31,040
	62,080
	2,586
	5,173

	6
	35,580
	71,160
	2,965
	5,390

	7
	40,120
	80,240
	3,343
	6,686

	8
	44,660
	89,320
	3,721
	7,443

	For each

additional

household

member add:
	$4,540


Effective:
26-January-2021 thru 25-January-2022
                                                                                                  Updated: KW 1/2019

